BIDHAN CHANIDRA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA
FARMERS ACADEMY & CONVENTION CENTRE
KALYAIII, NADIA
No. FACC/60/19-20
Date: 25.02.2020
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafide firms/authorized dealers/distributors/suppliers for supply
of following materials for the Farmers' Academy & Convention Centre, BCKV, Kalyani, Nadia. The quotation
should be submitted in the tender box, kept in the office of the undersigned by 2 pm., March 16, 2020. No
quotation will be accepted beJond the stipulated time and date under any circumstances.
The quotation will be subjected to the following terms and conditions:
i. Authority reserves the right to add/delete/change/alter/modi! terms and conditions ofthis tender notice at any time without
assigning any reason whatsoever.
Authority reserves the right to cancel any part or whole ofthis tender notice without assigning any reason thereof.
If the last date for tender quotation submission is declared holiday, then next working day of the Viswavidyalaya shall be
treated as the last date for tender quotation submission (time shall remain same i.e. 2 p.m.).
Quoting lowest rate does not automatically entitle a tender applicant to get the supply order.
Warranty period of respective iten/items should be clearly mentioned along with warranty terms and conditions, if any.
During the tife of this tender notice all concemed are hereby advised to visit regularly university website for corrigendum in
respect ofthis tender notice, ifany.
If any dispute arises, decision ofthe Authority will be final and binding for all concerned.
Tender quotation along with requisite and relevant documents is to be submitted in a sealed envelope mentioning relevant
tender notice number and date on the top ofthe sealed envelope with prominent colour.
Payment will be processed against full supply of order and after satisfactory completion of fitting/fixing/installation of
item/items, as defined in the tender notice if any.
The rate in Rupees will have to be quoted both in words and figures including all taxes and delivery charges.
ofvalid trade PAN GST certificate must be submitted with
sd/-
Associate Director
FACC
No.: FACCl60(l)l7ll9-20 Date;25.02.2020
Copy forwarded with a kind request to display at the notice board ot
l. BCKV Website (www.bckv.edu.in)
2. The Registrar, BCKV, Mohanpur, Nadia
3. The Comptroller, Comptoller's Department, BCKV, Mohanpur, Nadia
4. The Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, BCKV, Mohanpur, Nadia
5. The Director of Extension Education, BCKV, Mohanpur, Nadia
6. Notice Board of FACC, BCKV, Kalyani, Nadia
7. File Copy.
ii.
iii.
iv.
vi.
vii.
viii.
ix.
x.
xi.
Quantity
Required
st.
No.
Items
364 sq.
mtr.
(Approx)
1
Providing & fixing gypsum false ceiling in l2.5mm thick Gypboard (Saint Govin) plain false ceiling with
GI suspended from RCC slab/beam including GI parameter channels of size 0.55mm thick having one
flange of 20mm & another flange of 30mm and web of 27mm along with parameter of ceiling, screw fixed
to the brick wall with the help of nylon sleeves of and screws and 600mm centre to centre. The suspended
GI intermediate channels of size 45 x 0.9 mm thick with two flanges of l5mm each from the so fit at 1200
mm C/C with GI cleats and steel expansion fasteners. Ceiling sections of 0.55mm thick having web of
51.5mm and two flanges of 26mm each with lips of l0.5mm are then fixed to intermediate channel with
help of connecting clips and in direction perpendicular to intermediate channel at 457 mm C/C 12.5mm
Tapered edge Gypboard channel at 457mm C/C in both the directions screwed fixed to the ceiling section
with 25 mm dry wall screws at 230mm C/C screw, fixing is done mechanically with drilling machine and
suitable attachment. Finally the boards are to be jointed and finished with jointing colnpound, paper tape
and two coats of top Coat, suitable for Gypboard (as recommended practice of India Gyp). For light fittings
in cut outs etc are to be made with a frame of parameter channels of size 20 x 27 x 30 x 0.5mm thick
supported suitably. Angle beads, edge bends, controljoints as required to be provided. The quoted rates to
include all the above items, ceiling to be painted with minimum two coats of plastic emulsion paint
including base preparation. etc. Complete.
{/J-?tr*g*** -]-.r.;
Associate Director,
FACC